Pcs.      DATE：
DRAWN BY
ANNIE
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CHECKED BY
萬芳平 唐威德
  APPROVED BY
ENGINEER

This specification applies to SMD POWER CHOKE
20±2℃
60 to 70 % RH
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
－３０℃～１００℃(Including self - temperature rise)
SCDS8D43T-4R7T-N
4R7
SCDS8D43T Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS：
Inductance Test Freq. RDC
Rated
Current
(uH ) (Ω)Max. (A)
SCDS8D43T-3R3□-N 3.3 100 kHz,1 V 0.019 5.7
SCDS8D43T-4R7□-N 4.7 100 kHz,1 V 0.022 5.6
SCDS8D43T-6R8□-N 6.8 100 kHz,1 V 0.025 4.4
SCDS8D43T-100□-N 10 100 kHz,1 V 0.036 4.0
SCDS8D43T-150□-N 15 100 kHz,1 V 0.053 2.9
SCDS8D43T-220□-N 22 100 kHz,1 V 0.075 2.4
SCDS8D43T-470□-N 47 100 kHz,1 V 0.15 1.8
SCDS8D43T-680□-N 68 100 kHZ,1 V 0.24 1.5
NOTE: □-tolerance  M=±20%  / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －３０℃～１００℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Rated Current:Inductance drop = 35% typ.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)